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No. 91, A.]	 [Published June 16, 1959.

CHAPTER 82

AN ACT to amend chapter 168, laws of 1951, section 16, relating to the
filing of affidavits of prejudice in the civil court of Milwaukee county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 168, laws of 1951, section 16 is amended to read:
(Chapter 168, laws of 1951) Section 16. In all cases if either party

shall file with the clerk an affidavit stating that from prejudice or other
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cause he believes the judge to whom such case is assigned or before whom
the same is pending will not decide impartially in the.matter, the same
shall be transferred by the clerk to another branch of said court and
heard, tried, and determined by another of said judges qualified to act in
such matter. But such affidavit must be filed within 10 days after the
notification of trial date in cases involving more than $200 or paternity
proceedings; provided that in all other cases such affidavit must be filed
before the commencement of the trial or hearing of such case. A party
shall be entitled to but one transfer of a case under this section, but in
such affidavit may specify not more than 2 judges of said court who he
believes will not decide impartially in the matter.

Approved June 12, 1959.
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